

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 2678 OF 2012

Godavari Marathwada Irrigation Development
Corporation, Aurangabad ... Appellant
Versus
Nasiroddin S/o Hamid Miya and others ... Respondents

Mr. R. D. Biradar, Advocate for appellant
Mr. S. G. Sangle, Asstt. Govt. Pleader for respondents No. 2 and 3.

CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : NOVEMBER 28, 2014

ORDER

1. Admit.
2. Learned Assistant Government Pleader waives notice for respondents No. 2 and 3.
3. Learned advocate for the appellant states that there are connected appeals which are admitted by this court and states that he would furnish particulars of those first appeals to the registry within a week.
4. On requisite particulars of those connected appeals being given by the learned advocate for appellant, present appeal be tagged with the same.

SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.

pnd