



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**74 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1063 OF 2010**

Gangaram Koetya

VERSUS

The State Of Mah And Ors

...

Mr. Vikhe Patil Prabhakar B., and Mr. Deshmukh Yogesh P,  
Advocate for Appellant

Mr. S. G. Sangle, AGP for Respondents/State

Ms. Kalpalata Bharaswadkar Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.3

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 2694 OF 2013WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1064 OF 2010WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1065 OF 2010WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 2672 OF 2013WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1066 OF 2010WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1067 OF 2010**

**AND**

**76 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1081 OF 2015**

Godhavari Marathwada Irrigation Devp. Corp.

VERSUS

Naimoeddin Hamid Miya And Ors

...

Mr. R. D. Biradar, Advocate for Appellant

Mr. Deshmukh Yogesh P, Advocate for Respondents

Mr. S. G. Sangle, AGP for Respondents/State

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 2538 OF 2011**

...

**AND**

**77 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1271 OF 2015**

Godhavari Marathwada Irrigation Devp. Corp.

VERSUS

Nasiroeddin Hamid Miya And Ors

...

Mr. R. D. Biradar, Advocate for Appellant

Mr. S. G. Joshi, AGP for Respondents/State

Mr. Deshmukh Yogesh P, Advocate for Respondents  
**WITH**  
**FIRST APPEAL NO. 2537 OF 2011**

....

**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : 04.05.2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Learned advocate for the claimants seeks time to prepare a chart.
2. Stand over to 06.05.2026.

**[ SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J. ]**